FOI #16621

Torres-Rojas, Genara

From: m.m.sternesg@gmail.com

Sent: Monday, January 18, 2016 2:37 PM

To: Olivencia, Mildred

Cc: Torres-Rojas, Genara; Van Duyne, Sheree; Ng, Danny; Shalewitz, William
Subject: Freedom of Information Online Request Form

Information:

First Name: Marshall M.

Last Name: Stern

Company: Marshal M. Stern, P.C.
Mailing Address 1: 17 Cardiff Court
Mailing Address 2:

City: Huntington Station

State: NY

Zip Code: 11746

Email Address: m.m.sternesq@gmail.com
Phone: 631-427-0101

Required copies of the records: Yes

List of specific record(s):

Payment Performance Bond for JFK Airport Contract 014.002 Runway 4L-22R Contract between Tutor Perini
and Port Authority for project If the project has completed and accepted and if so, the date thereof. Copy of
most recent requisition for payment

[P1



THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

FOI Administrator

February 1, 2016

Mr, Marshall M. Stern
Marshall M. Stern, P.C.

17 Cardiff Court

Huntington Station, NY 11746

Re: Freedom of Information Reference No. 16621
Dear Mr. Stern:

This is in response to your January 18, 2016 request, which has been processed under the Port
Authority’s Freedom of Information Code (the “Code”, copy enclosed) for a copy of the
"Payment Performance Bond for JFK Airport Contract 014.002 Runway 4L-22R Contract
between Tutor Perini and Port Authority for project, if the project has completed and accepted
and if so, the date thereof. Copy of most recent requisition for payment."

Material responsive to your request can be found on the Port Authority’s website at
http://www.panyn).gov/corporate-information/foi/16621-C.pdf. Paper copies are available upon
request.

Please refer to the above FOI reference number in any future correspondence relating to your
request.

Very truly vours,

William Shalewitz
FOI Administrator

Enclosure

4 World Trade Center, |8th Floor

150 Greenwich Street

New York, NY 10007

[2212 435 3642 F: 212 435 7555


http://www.panynj.gov/corporate-information/foi/16621-C.pdf

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY &NJ

Lillian D. Valenti
Ju]y 2,2014 Chief Procurement Cfficer

VIA FACSIMILE AND UPS NEXT DAY DELIVERY

Tutor Perini Corporation
100 Main Street
New Rochelle, NY 10801

Attention; Henry Cheung, Sr. Vice-President

SUBJECT: JOHN F. KENNEDY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT -~ RUNWAY 4L-22R
RSA COMPLIANCE/RUNWAY RECONSTRUCTION - CONTRACT -
JFK-104.002- NOTICE OF AWARD - PURCHASE ORDER: UJFK 104002

Dear Mr, Cheung:

The Port Authority of New York and New Jersey (The Authority) hereby accepts your proposal on the
above Contract.

The Authority elects not to require you to fumish a performance and payment bond.

Your attention is directed to the clause of the Contract entitled “Time for Completion and Damages
for Delay” and to the fact that before you may commence performance of the work you must furnish
whichever of the documents mentioned in that clause are applicable,

Forwarded herewith for your use and compliance are “General Instructions Relating to the Direction
and Processing of Correspondence and of Those Other Items Specified to be Submitted to the Port
Authority Under the Terms of the Contract”,

In order to ensure that payments are processed properly, please include the above-referenced
Purchase Order No. on all payment invoices and correspondence.

Sincerely,

') y s
;op
/ ‘.
f Aider,
Lillian D, Valenti
Chief Procurement Officer
Procurement Department
2 Montgomery Street, 3rd Floor

Jersey City, NJ 07302
T.201 395 7477




PAIA R

o . The Port A}ltzlgonty of New York and New Jersey
3 Park Ave South, 7th Floor
g@@iﬂ% 0 of New York, N.Y. 10013 SHEET 1 of 2
—
. : APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Date P'epmd—*zz/p n?;éﬁ'
c°ntractW JFK-104,002 Dated 7421201 '
2014 Payment No. 26
Contractor  Tulor Perint Corporallo
n
—eeeoporlon Address —— 1000 Main Strest, New Rochelle, NY 10801
Approximate work performed to Oclober 31, 2016
. APPROXIMATE QU,
g DESCRIPTION OF WORK UNIT : Total F PQ AT
) This Appli | Total For Prov. UNIT PRICE
Pplication Application Total to Date FRICE AMOUNT
I |UNCLASSIFIED WORK
s 87239539 |  187,807,561.60 / 188,670,956.89 | 196,608,000.00 188,679,956.89
1l |CLASSIFIED WORK
1 |ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX 3 - PG 7622 TO
N
2 |ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX3 - PG 64-22 TON wrmatl  aree bt sy
» 3 |MILL EXISTING ASPHALT GONCRETE 20°-22° sy 22T 2122 118.00 23,838,419.15
201
4 |MILLEXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE 3* sy ,,f:?:gﬁ zif'f,:‘zg 1z aesasman
5 |DRANAGE ToP coumee x 77, o7, 1 8.00 335,816.00
8 JOFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED SOIL oo
7 |TACK COAT TON 65,3429 |/ 65342.99 43,00 2,379,748,57
sy 483,230.14 483,230,14 0.30 144,969.05] o
it |NET COST WORK:
DRAWING G007 NOTE 128 {8.14,14 TO 8.19.14) TaM 480410 498410 4,984.10
DRAWING G007 NOTE 120 (7.16.14 T0 9.10.14) TaM 34,441.85 34,441,85 444185
DRAWING GO0 NOTE 12F (9.23,14 TO 10.1.14) TaMm 321796 3,277.96 a217.96
DRAWING GU07 NOTE 12H (8.9.14) Tem 15,586.72 |/ 15,686.72 1568672
DRAWING G007 NOTE 12H (9.8,14T0 9.30,14)" Tam 10,628.03 10,628.03 10,628.03
+|oRAWING Goo7 NOTE 121 (9214 TaM 255064 2,550.04 2,660,84
DRAWING G007 NOTE 12N (810,14 TO 8.16.14) _ TaM 971.23 97123 oM.
DRAWING G007 NOTE 12H (8.9.14) TaM N\ 4270 |’ 64270 842.70
DRAWING G007 NOTE 12N (2.14.16 TO 2.12.15) TaMm \ 13.613.40{' 13,613.40 13,613.40
DRAWING G007 NOTE 12C (10,0814 TO 10,08.14) TaM \ 4,360.56 |/ 4,360,566 4,360.66
DRAWING GOO7 NOTE 120 (414,16 TO 4.19.15) TaM \"]/ 29,080.76 [/ 29,080.76 29,080,768
DRAWING G007 NOTE 128 (5.13.18 TO 5.22.15) TaM 39,640.83 |/ 39,645.83 39,540,083
DRAWING GOOT NOTE 12H (8,13.14 TO 10.16.14) TaMm 109708 |/ 1,937.68 1,937.68
DRAWING G007 NOTE 128 {8.4.16 TO 8.6.15) TaM 4525 f 74525 74525
DRAWING G007 NOTE 12C (8.19.15 T0 6.20,15) TaM 6,254.04 8,254.04 6,254,04
DRAWING G007 NOTE 120 (10.7.14 TO 10.7.14) TaM 8,722.81 i 8,722,861 8,722.81
IV |CONTRACTOR'S COMPENSATION (12%) Tam 188665 [/ 19,395.08 21,281.73 21,284.73
Vv |LUMP SUM CONVERSION #1 Ls 77,896.00 71,896,00 77,696.00
Vi |CHAPTER lil, CLAUSE 36A AS AMENDED BY CO#04 s 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00
VIl [CHAPTER Ill, CLAUSE 36B AS AMENDED BY CO#04 Ls 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00
Totals For Allachment Sheet- 1 62,876.00 62.676.00
[N X ‘ i
TOTAL APPLIED FOR, TO DATE : § 232,606,797.49 D0
Less _ 5 % retained as per contract MAX § 12,137,000.00 $ 11,367,669.80
Baloxce to date: § 221 ,326,927.@-; 0

forth, if any, is computed in accordance with the terms of the abova Contract on’
if signed by any person on behalf of the contractor, is made by such person in lia i
as w&ll as by the contractor.

/?{7”/ é { ? . -;Z 7’ Loss ndvances undex previous applications : $
To be advanced thls application: $

220,482,543.33

—‘ﬁ’mm@

CHANGE ORDERS (per attached)
Totel to date: ¥ ¥ 655885.92
Less: Previoualy advanced : $ 655,085.92
Change Order t to be ad d on this Ueation: §

YEAL AMOUNT TO BE ADVANCED THIS APPLICATION (as per copy) + $

It Is Hereby Cextified that the above quantities of work have actually been ;%iyrmed and that the cost plus compensation above set

f‘faais of work actually performed. This cextification,
Mdual capacity on the bdsis of his ownlknowiddge,

; 846,384.37 '%/

ontractor Further Certifies (checl one)

1, That all subcontractors and a have been paid any amounts

due from previous progress payments and shall be paid any amounts
due from this progress payment; or

3
connzoﬁwlu
{ACCORDANCEYATH

. )
2. That payment hias been withheld from a subcontractor or supplier “HRecommended For Paymen}
becauge there exists a valid basis under the subcontractor's or
supplier's contract to withhold a payment from that subcontractor GONTRACT, )
or supplier, (Attach copies of any withholding notices issued in '(37 % .
juretis ith thi tification. " CONSTRUCYIOH ACCT, W MW
s 2 coxtifiation) oy Tit) [INGINEER OF CONSTRUCTION
PRO/PROJ't ORG | ACT | AREA/ JOB AMOUNT ¢ \&)) .
‘\ Approved For Payment:
P 7,
77 <
The above e:.é{mxte of quantitieg-performed is corzect and is made V4 .
from actu; pection and knoyledge of work performed. y
. \((j) For Comptroller
“
M7U4 0‘7&—/ g2 If contractor is a corporation, certificate muat be signed
(OIS oTCTNENT RNGTNRRR

hvt an affirar ond if a nartnarchin he o narimer



BAA
o208

ConfractNo.  JFK-104.002

The Port Authority of New York and New Jersey
233 Park Ave South, 7th Floor
New York, N.Y, 10013

ATTACHEMENT SHEET -1
Dated  7/2/2014

SHEET 2 of 2

Total For Attachment Sheet- 1 62,876.00

Payment No, 26
Contractor  Tutor Perinl Carporatlon
T —— —

APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES
Item DESCRIPTION OF WORK UNIT | ot Total For Prev. UNIT PRICE AMOQUNT
No, pplication) Application Total to Date
Vilt |CHAPTER V, CLAUSE 68 ADDITIONAL INSURANCE - JESS LS 96,378,00 [V 96,376.00 96,376.00

SECURITY

X {CHAPTER WI, CLAUSE 41 {5,16.15) 18 {33,500.00) s (33,500.00) (33,500.00)

ez,ave.ooJ






